

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2381, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, strike lines 10 to 14

1.3 Page 2, line 15, strike "(g)" and insert "(e)"

1.4 Page 2, line 17, strike "(h)" and insert "(f)"

1.5 Page 2, line 21, strike "(i)" and insert "(g)"

1.6 Page 2, line 22, delete "at" and insert "with minimum" and delete "less" and insert "of"

1.7 Page 2, line 23, delete "than" and delete "one megabit" and insert "three megabits"

1.8 Page 2, after line 24, insert:

1.9 "Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 116J.395, subdivision 2, is amended to read:

1.10 Subd. 2. **Eligible expenditures.** Grants may be awarded under this section to fund  
1.11 ~~the acquisition and installation of middle-mile and last-mile infrastructure that support~~  
1.12 provision of retail broadband service sealable to using any available technology, including,  
1.13 but not limited to, wireless, at speeds of at least 100 10 megabits per second download  
1.14 and 100 megabits one megabit per second upload, with latency suitable for real-time  
1.15 applications, including Voice over Internet Protocol."

1.16 Page 3, line 16, after "(9)" insert "for an applicant who is not a vendor that constructs  
1.17 broadband projects,"

1.18 Page 3, line 17, delete ", cost,"

1.19 Page 3, line 18, delete everything after "and"

1.20 Page 3, delete line 19

1.21 Page 3, line 28, delete "shall" and insert "may"

1.22 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.23 Amend the title accordingly